

Allegheny County Council

County of Allegheny 436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499

Legislation Text

File #: 11167-19, Version: 1

Certificate of Recognition presented to the *Borough of Whitehall* for its Community Day celebration on Saturday, August 24, 2019.

This Certificate of Recognition is presented to the Borough of Whitehall for uniting citizens, hosting businesses, and promoting spirit within the community during its 2019 Community Day Celebration and 28th Annual 5K Race on Saturday, August 24, 2019 at Snyder Park. The borough conducts the event to honor its citizens, celebrate the history behind Whitehall Borough, and open its doors to anyone interested in joining the community. The event will feature musical entertainment, games, crafts, food and prizes. This Council commends the Borough of Whitehall for successfully utilizing collaboration to benefit the community, and we thank the Borough of Whitehall for bringing this fun and memorable event to its residents year after year.